

For immediate release

GLOBAL CENTERS OF INSURANCE EXCELLENCE DESIGNEES ANNOUNCED

New York, New York – May 16, 2019 The International Insurance Society has designated four universities as Global Centers of Insurance Excellence (GCIE) in 2019. The GCIE certification program recognizes outstanding risk management and insurance programs that play an integral role in promoting insurance knowledge and research. Since the inception in 2017, the program has designated 34 universities across 11 countries.

The GCIE designation is awarded to universities and colleges that meet stringent criteria focused on student qualifications, course offerings, graduate and industry employment rates, as well as professional involvement. The universities must also demonstrate that students are learning primarily from a designated full-time faculty with appropriate academic qualifications and research expertise.

After a rigorous review, the IIS GCIE Evaluation Committee has designated the following programs:

- University of Central Arkansas
- University of Colorado Denver
- Universität Hamburg
- University of Witwatersrand

"We established the GCIE program to play our part in addressing the industry's growing talent shortage," says Mike Morrissey, IIS President and CEO. "The GCIE designation signals the industry as to where the top talent is being cultivated and in doing so, builds the prominence of the world's leading insurance programs, which are effectively serving as the top-tier talent pipeline."

This year's recognitions will be made before a global audience of more than 500 insurance leaders from 50+ countries, at the IIS Global Insurance Forum, this year taking place in Singapore, June 18 – 21. The Call for Applications for the 2020 GCIE designation will be released in the fall of 2019.

Information on the programs offered by the universities and further details about the GCIE is available on IIS website: www.internationalinsurance.org/recognition

###

About International Insurance Society

IIS serves as an inclusive platform for private and public stakeholders to promote resilience, drive innovation, and stimulate the development of markets through insurance and risk management. Our members include life and nonlife insurers from developed and emerging markets, as well as brokers, scholars, regulators and advisors. By virtue of its diverse membership, IIS is recognized for its global convening power and its policy neutral platform that explores the forces that shapes, supports, and enhances the relevance of risk management and insurance in the global economy. Its signature annual event, the <u>Global Insurance Forum</u>, is considered the premier industry conference and is attended by 500+ insurance leaders from around the globe.

Founded in 1965, the IIS is a 501(c)3 not for profit organization based in New York, NY. IIS is an affiliate of The Institutes. Internationalinsurance.org

About The Institutes | Risk and Insurance Knowledge Group

As the industry's trusted and respected knowledge leader, The Institutes are committed to meeting the evolving professional development needs of risk management and insurance professionals through innovative research, networking, and career resources. The Institutes offers 28 designations, including the Chartered Property Casualty Underwriter (CPCU®). Other offerings include certificate and introductory programs, online and continuing education courses, leadership education, custom solutions and assessments, and industry consortiums. TheInstitutes.org.

CPCU is a registered trademark of The Institutes. All rights reserved.

For further information contact:

Colleen McKenna Tucker Executive Director International Insurance Society

Tel.: +1 212 277 5164

Email: cmckenna@internationalinsurance.org